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The Boston Globe Poll #31
NH Primary Poll
Conducted by the UNH Survey Center
June 2011

Technical Report

Field Period: December 12 to December 19, 2011

Hours: 9 a.m. to 9 p.m.

Median Completion Time: 9 minutes

Sample Size: 1104 randomly selected NH Adults (RDD)
543 likely 2012 Republican Primary Voters

561 non-Primary Voters

Sampling Error: Total sample = +/-2.9%
Likely 2012 Republican Voters = +/- 4.2%

Response Rate (AAPOR #4): 37.9%

Weighting

Data have been weighted by the number of adults in the household, the number of telephone numbers at
which the household can be reached, the sex of the respondent and the region of the state in which the
respondent lives.
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INTRODUCTION: "Hello, this is calling from the University of New
Hampshire Survey Center. This month, the University is conducting a very short CONFIDENTIAL
study about the about the upcoming New Hampshire Presidential Primary, and we'd really appreciate
your help and cooperation."

"Before we begin, do you live at this residence all year round or are you on vacation in New
Hampshire?"

1 LIVE IN NH YEAR ROUND
2 SEASONAL, JUST VACATIONING - “Thank you very much, we are only interviewing year
round residents.”

99 REFUSED -> TERMINATE

BIR1. "In order to determine who to interview, could you tell me, of the registered voters who currently live
in your household -- including yourself -- who had the most recent birthday? | don't mean who is
the youngest voter, but rather, WHO HAD THE MOST RECENT BIRTHDAY?"
1 INFORMANT - SKIP TO SEX
2 SOMEONE ELSE (SPECIFY): - SKIPTO INT2
3 DON'T KNOW ALL BIRTHDAYS, ONLY SOME - SKIPTO BIR2
4 DON'T KNOW ANY BIRTHDAYS OTHER THAN OWN -- SKIPTO SEX
5 NO REGISTERED VOTERS IN HOUSEHOLD - SKIPTO CHKVOTE
99 REFUSED - TERMINATE

CHKVOTE

ASK ONLY TO HOUSEHOLDS WITHOUT REGISTERED VOTERS

"As you may know, New Hampshire residents who are not currently registered to vote can still register and
vote on Election Day at your local polling place. Are you, or are any other adults over the age of 18 in your
household who are not currently registered to vote, planning to vote in the Presidential Primary election in
January?"

1 YES - INFORMANT IS PLANNING TO VOTE - SKIPTO SEX
2 YES - OTHER HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PLANNING TO VOTE
ASK TO SPEAK WITH THIS PERSON - SKIPTO INT3

3 NO -> SKIPTO TOWN

98 DON'T /NOT SURE -> SKIPTO TOWN
99 NA/REFUSED - SKIPTO TOWN



BIR2. "Of the ones that you do know, which adult had the most recent birthday?"

1 INFORMANT - SKIP TO SEX

2 SOMEONE ELSE (SPECIFY): ASK TO SPEAK TO THAT PERSON >
SKIPTO INT2

3 PERSON NOT AVAILABLE - APPOINTMENT

99 REFUSED -> TERMINATE

INT2

"Hello, this is calling from the University of New Hampshire. This month, the
University is conducting a very short survey about the New Hampshire primary election, and we'd really
appreciate your help and cooperation. You have been identified as the registered voter in your household who
had the most recent birthday. Is this correct?”

1 CONTINUE WITH SURVEY -> SKIPTO SEX
2 BUSY NOW, MAKE APPOINTMENT

99 REFUSAL

INT3

"Hello, this is calling from the University of New Hampshire. This month, the
University is conducting a very short survey about the New Hampshire primary election, and we'd really
appreciate your help and cooperation. You have been identified as the person in your household intending to
vote who had the most recent birthday. Is this correct?”

1 CONTINUE WITH SURVEY - SKIPTO SEX
2 BUSY NOW, MAKE APPOINTMENT

99 REFUSAL

SEX

“Thank you very much for helping us with this important study. Before we begin | want to assure you that all of
your answers are strictly confidential. They will be combined with answers from other people from across the
state. Your telephone number was randomly selected from all families in New Hampshire. This call may be
monitored for quality assurance.”

“Participation is voluntary. If you decide to participate, you may decline to answer any question or end the
interview at any time.”

“This survey will take about 10 minutes to complete.”

RECORD SEX OF RESPONDENT

1 MALE

2 FEMALE

3 REFUSES TO DO SURVEY
* 99 NA



CHK1

IF (CHKVOTE < 3) SKIPTO PRIMINT

REGVOTE

“Are you registered as a Democrat, Independent, Republican or something else?”

AON -

98
99

PRIMINT

REGISTERED DEMOCRAT - SKIPTO TOWN
REGISTERED INDEPENDENT / UNAFFILIATED
REGISTERED REPUBLICAN

REGISTERED - OTHER

NOT REGISTERED / DK (DO NOT PROBE)
NA / REFUSED - SKIPTO TOWN

“As you know, the New Hampshire presidential primary election is being held in January. How interested
would you say you are in the New Hampshire Presidential Primary election... extremely interested ... very
interested ... somewhat interested ... or not very interested?”

P3

AOWON -

EXTREMELY INTERESTED
VERY INTERESTED
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED
NOT VERY INTERESTED

DK (DO NOT PROBE)
NA / REFUSED

"Which of the following statements best describes you ... (READ NUMBERS 1 TO 5)

1

| will probably NOT vote in the 2012 New Hampshire Presidential Primary election, >

SKIPTO TOWN
2 I MAY vote in the Primary election,
3 Unless some emergency comes up, | WILL vote in the Primary election,
4 | will DEFINITELY vote in the Primary election, or
5 | just don't know at this time." > SKIPTO TOWN

99

NA/REFUSED - SKIPTO TOWN

ASK IF (REGVOTE =2, 4 OR 98) OR (CHKVOTE < 3)

DKPRIM

"Which Presidential primary election do you think you will vote in ... the Republican Primary or the Democratic

Primary?"
1
2
3
4

99

VOTE IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY - SKIPTO GOP1
VOTE IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY - SKIPTO TOWN
DK/NOT SURE/DEPENDS

WILL NOT VOTE IN 2012 PRIMARY - SKIPTO TOWN

NA /REFUSED - SKIPTO TOWN



DKPRIMP

“As of RIGHT NOW, which primary do you think you will vote in?”

1
2
3
4

99

GOP1

VOTE IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY - SKIPTO GOP1
VOTE IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY - SKIPTO TOWN
DK/NOT SURE/DEPENDS - SKIPTO TOWN

WILL NOT VOTE IN 2012 PRIMARY - SKIPTO TOWN

NA /REFUSED -> SKIPTO TOWN

“Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire primary ... are you leaning toward
someone ... or have you considered some candidates but are still trying to decide?”

1
2
3

99

GOP2

DEFINITELY DECIDED WHO WILL VOTE FOR
LEANING TOWARD SOMEONE
STILL TRYING TO DECIDE

NA / REFUSED

"I'm going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Republican nomination. If the
Republican primary for president were held today, which of the following would you support for the
Republican nomination ... Michele Bachmann ... Newt Gingrich ... Jon Huntsman ... Gary Johnson ... Ron
Paul ... Rick Perry... Buddy Roemer ... Mitt Romney ... Rick Santorum ... or someone else?" ROTATE

CANDIDATES

O©COoONOOOPDWN -

97
98
99

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

OR SOMEONE ELSE -- SPECIFY
WILL NOT VOTE - SKIPTO TOWN

DK/NOT SURE - SKIPTO GOP4
NA / REFUSED



GOP3
“Who is your second choice?” |IF NECESSARY, READ LIST AGAIN MINUS FIRST CHOICE.

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOOPAWN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE -- SPECIFY

97 NO SECOND CHOICE
98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

GOP4
"Which of the candidates who are running for the Republican nomination would you NOT vote for under any
circumstance?"

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOOPAWN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED



PRIMWIN
“Regardless of who you are voting for, which candidate do you think is most likely to win the New Hampshire
Republican primary?”

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©COoONOOPDWN =

—_
o

OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

GENWIN
“And regardless of who you are voting for, which candidate do you think has the best chance of defeating
President Obama in the 2012 general election?”

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOO PR WN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED



FLIP1
“Which of the candidates do you think has the greatest tendency to change their position, or ‘flip-flop,” on
issues?”

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©COoONOOPDWN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

CONSH1
“Which of the candidates do you think is the most consistent or dedicated conservative?”

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOOPAWN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

CONS2

“Next, how important would you say a candidate’s conservative credentials are in your decision to support
them? Would you say they are very important ... somewhat important ... not very important ... or not
important at all?”

VERY IMPORTANT
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT
NOT VERY IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

BAOWON -

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED



NOMSTR

“Some Republican voters think it is more important to nominate a candidate that shares their political and
social values, while others think it is more important to nominate a candidate that can beat President Obama
in the 2012 general election. What about yourself... do you feel it is more important that the Republican
nominee shares your political and social values or it is more important that nominee can beat President
Obama?” ROTATE RESPONSES

1 SHARES VALUES
2 ABLE TO BEAT OBAMA
3 BOTH EQUALLY IMPORTANT — VOLUNTEERED
98 DK /NOT SURE
* 99 NA / REFUSED
VALUES

“Which of the candidates do you think has the strongest family or moral values?”
READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoOoO~NOOOPDWN -

—_
o

OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK /NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

ECON1
“Next, which of the candidates do you think is best able to handle the issue of unemployment?”

READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOOPDWN -

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED



ECON2

“And which of the Republican candidates do you think is best able to handle the issue of reducing the federal

budget deficit?”
READ LIST IF NECESSARY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©COoONOOOPDWN =

—_
o

OR SOMEONE ELSE

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

CAMPNHA1

“On another topic ... Have you met or seen any of the Republican candidates in person while they have

campaigned in New Hampshire this year?”

IF YES: “Which of the candidates have you met or seen in person?”

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

MICHELE BACHMANN
NEWT GINGRICH
JON HUNTSMAN
GARY JOHNSON
RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

BUDDY ROEMER
MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

O©CoONOOOPDWN =

10 OR SOMEONE ELSE

97 NOT MET OR SEEN ANY CANDIDATES

98 DK/NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

10



CAMPNH2

“How important would you say it is for you to meet or see the candidates in person when deciding who to
support in the New Hampshire Primary? Would you say it is very important ... somewhat important ... not
very important ... or not important at all?”

VERY IMPORTANT
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT
NOT VERY IMPORTANT
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

AOWON -

98 DK /NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

DEF1

"Let’s turn to the U.S. budget deficit. Which of these statements do you think best describes the federal
budget deficit ... it is a major problem that the country must address now ... it is a major problem that should
be addressed when the economy is better ... it is not much of a problem for the country."

1 MAJOR PROBLEM, MUST ADDRESS NOW
2 MAJOR PROBLEM, ADDRESS WHEN ECONOMY IS BETTER
3 NOT MUCH OF A PROBLEM.

98 DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

DEF2
"In order to reduce the deficit, would you support or oppose ...?"

ROTATE DEF2A TO DEF2J

DEF2A

"Raising taxes on Americans with incomes over 250 thousand dollars a year"
1 SUPPORT
2 OPPOSE

98 DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE
99 NA / REFUSED

DEF2B
“Raising taxes on middle class Americans, that is, people with incomes between 50 and 250 thousand dollars
ayear?”

DEF2C
"Cutting military spending"

DEF2D
"Cutting spending on Medicaid, which is the government health insurance program for the poor"

DEF2E
"Cutting spending on Medicare, which is the government health insurance program for the elderly"

DEF2F
“Cutting spending on Social Security?”

DEF2G
“Eliminating entire departments of the federal government, such as the Department of Education?”

11



DEF2H

“Raising taxes on corporations?”

DEF2I

“Raising the eligibility age for Social Security?”

DEF2J

“Raising the eligibility age for Medicare, which is the government health insurance program for the elderly?”

HCA1

“Let’s switch the subject to health care.”

“Which of the following best describes your health insurance status ... (READ RESPONSES 1 THROUGH 9)

O©COoONOOOTPAWN =

98
99

HC2

Insured through your employer (OR WORKPLACE UNION);

Insured through your spouse's employer (OR WORKPLACE UNION);

Insured through Medicare;

Insured through Medicaid;

Insured through VA, Tri-Care, Champus, or other military plan;

Insured through a health insurance plan you purchased on your own (OR COBRA);
Insured through FORMER employer (RESPONDENT OR SPOUSE RETIRED);
Insured some other way, or; > SPECIFY

You do NOT have health insurance?”

DK/NOT SURE
REFUSED

“In your opinion, should all people be required by the government to have health insurance?”

1
2

98
99

HC4

YES
NO

DK /NOT SURE
REFUSED

“As you may know, a health reform bill was signed into law in 2010. Given what you know about the health
reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?" (ROTATE)

1
2

98
99

FAVORABLE
UNFAVORABLE

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION
NA / REFUSED

12



IRAN

"On another topic... What do you think the United States should do to get Iran to shut down its nuclear
program: take military action against Iran now, use economic and diplomatic efforts but not take military action
right now, or take no action against Iran at this time?"

1
2
3
98

99

IMM1

MILITARY ACTION
ECONOMIC AND DIPLOMATIC EFFORTS
TAKE NO ACTION

DK /NOT SURE
REFUSED

“Let’s shift gears again.”

“How serious a problem do you think the issue of ILLEGAL immigration is for the country right now: very
serious, somewhat serious, or not very serious?"

1
2
3

98
99

IMM2

VERY SERIOUS
SOMEWHAT SERIOUS
NOT VERY SERIOUS

DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE
NA / REFUSED

"Would you support or oppose a program giving illegal immigrants now living in the United States the right to
live here legally if they pay a fine and meet other requirements?"

1
2

98
99

WARM

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE
NA / REFUSED

"Now I'd like to ask you a question about the issue of global warming or climate change."

“Based on what you have heard or read, do you believe increases in the Earth's temperature over the last
century are due more to the effects of pollution from human activities, or more to natural changes in the
environment that are not due to human activities?"

A ON -

98
99

HUMAN ACTIVITIES

NATURAL CAUSES

BOTH — VOLUNTEERED

CLIMATE CHANGE NOT HAPPENING - VOLUNTEERED

DK/NOT SURE
NA / REFUSED

13



TOWN
"Now, a few final questions ..."

"In what town do you live?”
RECORD TOWN NUMBER FROM SHEET
997 OTHER - SPECIFY
998 DK - DO NOT PROBE
999 NA / REFUSED

IF NON-GOP LIKELY VOTER SKIPTO D11

D1
“What is the highest grade in school, or level of education that you’'ve completed and got credit for ...” [READ
RESPONSES]
1 Eighth grade or less,
2 Some high school,
3 High school graduate, (INCLUDES G.E.D.)
4 Technical school,
5 Some college,
6 College graduate,
7 Or postgraduate work?”
98 DK (DO NOT PROBE)
99 NA /REFUSED
D2

"GENERALLY SPEAKING, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or
what?"

(IF REPUBLICAN): "Would you call yourself a STRONG Republican or a NOT VERY STRONG Republican?"
(IF DEMOCRAT): "Would you call yourself a STRONG Democrat or a NOT VERY STRONG Democrat?"

(IF INDEPENDENT, NO PREFERENCE, OR OTHER): "Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican
or to the Democratic party?"

STRONG DEMOCRAT

NOT VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT, BUT CLOSER TO DEMOCRATS
INDEPENDENT--CLOSER TO NEITHER
INDEPENDENT, BUT CLOSER TO REPUBLICANS
NOT VERY STRONG REPUBLICAN

STRONG REPUBLICAN

NOoO O b WN -

OTHER PARTY
9 DK/NA/REFUSED

O

14



D3

"We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals and conservatives. What about yourself--that is, in politics, do
you generally think of yourself as a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative?" (PROBE: "In general . ..")

(IF LIBERAL): "Would you say you are EXTREMELY liberal, FAIRLY liberal, or just SOMEWHAT liberal?"
(IF CONSERVATIVE): "Would you say you are EXTREMELY conservative, FAIRLY conservative, or just
SOMEWHAT conservative?"

(IF MODERATE MIDDLE OF THE ROAD): "Would you say that you LEAN a little more toward the LIBERAL
side or the CONSERVATIVE side?"

O©Coo~NOOODWN-=-

97

99

D4

EXTREMELY LIBERAL

FAIRLY LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
MODERATE--LEANS LIBERAL
MODERATE--LEANS NEITHER
MODERATE--LEANS CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE
FAIRLY CONSERVATIVE
EXTREMELY CONSERVATIVE
REFUSED

DK (PROBE: "In general . ..")
NA / REFUSED

“Which of the following best describes you ... READ RESPONSES)

A OWON -

98
99

D5

you are an active member of the Tea Party movement;

you support the Tea Party movement, but you are not an active member;
You have no view of the Tea Party one way or the other; or

You oppose the Tea Party movement.”

DK /NOT SURE
NA / REFUSED

"On another topic ... What is your religious preference? Is it Protestant, Catholic, Jewish, some other religion,

or no religion?"

A wWN -

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

NONE, NO PREFERENCE

OTHER (PROBE FOR SPECIFIC RELIGION, REFER TO SHEET)

NA

15



D6

"How often do you attend religious services apart from occasional weddings, baptisms, or funerals
than once a week ... once week ... once or twice a month ... a few times a year ... or never?"

MORE THAN ONCE A WEEK
ONCE A WEEK

ONCE OR TWICE A MONTH
A FEW TIMES A YEAR
NEVER

AR WON -

98 DK (DO NOT PROBE)
99 NA

D7
"What is your current age?"
RECORD EXACT NUMBER OF YEARS OLD -- E.G., 45
96 NINETY-SIX YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER
97 REFUSED
98 DK
99 NA

D11
"Including yourself, how many adults CURRENTLY live in your household?"

RECORD NUMBER OF ADULTS
7 SEVEN OR MORE

98 DK -- (DO NOT PROBE)
99 NA / REFUSED

D14

... more

"Not counting business lines, extension phones, or cellular phones -- on how many different telephone

NUMBERS can your household be reached?"

ONE

TWO

THREE

FOUR

FIVE

SIX

SEVEN OR MORE

NO O WN =

o

INTERVIEW CONDUCTED ON A CELL PHONE

98 DK
99 NA / REFUSED

16



D15
“Finally, would you be willing to be contacted by a newspaper reporter to discuss your reactions to some of
the topics we’ve been talking about?”

1 YES--"Could | have just your first name in case a reporter wants to call you?”
2 NO / DK (DO NOT PROBE)

99 NA / REFUSED

END
"That's all the questions | have. You've been very helpful. Thank you for your cooperation. Goodbye."

17
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Decided Primary Vote
(2012 Likely GOP Primary Voters)

Leaning Towards Still Trying

Def. Decided Somewhat To Decide
26% 28% 46%
23% 26% 51%
29% 29% 42%
23% 26% 51%
27% 21% 52%
26% 30% 44%
37% 26% 37%
22% 31% 47%
12% 27% 61%
30% 34% 36%
20% 37% 43%
39% 19% 42%
30% 28% 42%
4% 29% 68%
12% 27% 62%
29% 16% 55%
25% 29% 46%
26% 28% 46%
26% 32% 42%
36% 23% 41%
21% 26% 53%
31% 15% 54%
26% 25% 49%
20% 35% 45%
28% 29% 43%
28% 34% 38%
23% 20% 56%
31% 23% 46%
24% 27% 48%
23% 35% 43%
28% 22% 50%
19% 33% 48%
27% 25% 48%
28% 30% 42%
26% 30% 44%
28% 23% 49%
20% 30% 50%
28% 28% 44%
18% 27% 55%
19% 33% 48%
30% 24% 46%
26% 23% 51%
28% 35% 37%
33% 31% 36%

™)
543

235
299

59
75
401

235
200
105

211
93
93
57
15
23

31
223
272

205
94
225

39
141
182
159

310
233

105
102
220
110

196
193
117

131

71
176
140

39
91
55
177
90
91

19



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35 to 49
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support for GOP Candidate

Romney Gingrich Paul Huntsman Santorum
39% 17% 17% 11% 3%
32% 11% 25% 16% 3%
45% 22% 11% 6% 3%
18% 16% 26% 21% 4%
25% 5% 36% 22% 3%
46% 19% 13% 7% 3%
45% 13% 26% 12% 0%
47% 23% 11% 10% 3%
31% 16% 16% 10% 4%
36% 25% 15% 12% 2%
47% 9% 17% 9% 3%
34% 16% 21% 10% 3%
29% 6% 16% 12% 5%
38% 11% 23% 19% 2%
43% 23% 14% 4% 4%
44% 24% 14% 4% 4%
25% 9% 26% 28% 4%
43% 15% 17% 10% 1%
39% 3% 24% 17% 0%
38% 18% 21% 12% 3%
36% 18% 17% 10% 4%
44% 18% 12% 10% 2%
38% 17% 20% 13% 3%
42% 18% 14% 7% 3%
28% 22% 18% 11% 1%
49% 16% 9% 10% 2%
43% 16% 19% 10% 2%
36% 14% 23% 12% 6%
39% 21% 11% 12% 4%
45% 17% 17% 9% 1%
30% 11% 27% 12% 4%
47% 18% 10% 9% 3%
42% 18% 15% 9% 3%
42% 20% 16% 12% 1%
29% 13% 26% 11% 5%
35% 21% 7% 17% 3%
36% 13% 17% 10% 4%
34% 15% 25% 12% 4%
39% 21% 15% 9% 2%
49% 10% 19% 12% 2%
41% 22% 20% 9% 3%

Other
4%

4%
4%

5%
3%
4%

2%
4%
6%

3%
5%
5%

7%
1%
5%

4%
4%
4%

12%
3%
6%
2%

4%
4%

8%
8%
2%
2%

4%
5%
5%

7%
2%
1%
7%

8%
9%
4%
3%
4%
0%

Don’t Know (N=)
8% 538
9% 231
8% 298
10% 57
6% 72
8% 400
1% 140
2% 152
16% 244
6% 233
9% 198
12% 104
25% 32
6% 220
7% 270
6% 205
5% 92
11% 225
5% 39
5% 141
9% 182
12% 155
6% 309
12% 229
11% 103
5% 99
9% 219
7% 110
8% 193
6% 192
11% 118
6% 130
12% 70
8% 174
9% 140
9% 38
10% 91
7% 55
11% 174
4% 89
6% 91
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support for GOP Candidate — Second Choice

Romney Gingrich
22% 21%
25% 17%
19% 24%
25% 6%
16% 16%
22% 24%
0% 37%
56% 0%
29% 16%
39% 5%
4% 9%
19% 19%
18% 15%
23% 24%
23% 22%
27% 20%
15% 24%
23% 18%
34% 15%
22% 18%
20% 23%
22% 30%
24% 6%
21% 20%
11% 11%
23% 21%
23% 21%
23% 25%
22% 23%
21% 17%
19% 16%
23% 25%
20% 23%
26% 18%
19% 21%
23% 24%
28% 14%
15% 17%
24% 28%
25% 22%
26% 19%
24% 12%
19% 20%
19% 12%
19% 21%
23% 31%
27% 19%

Paul
9%

10%
9%

15%
8%
8%

11%
11%
0%
14%
21%
4%

6%
9%
11%

5%
14%
10%

12%
11%
7%

6%
14%
10%

7%
9%
9%
9%

10%
8%

9%
5%
10%
11%

11%
9%
8%

7%
4%
13%
9%

14%
10%
8%
9%
11%
5%

Huntsman

7%

6%
7%

8%
4%
7%

8%
7%
9%
0%
0%
0%

6%
10%
5%

7%
6%
7%

0%
8%
6%

6%
8%
6%

7%
7%
9%
4%

7%
6%

3%
4%
4%
16%

6%
6%
9%

7%
5%
7%
6%

18%
7%
14%
4%
5%
4%

Other
15%

11%
18%

9%
9%
16%

12%
19%
10%
8%
52%
31%

12%
14%
16%

14%
17%
12%

3%
10%
20%

21%
11%
10%

18%
14%
18%
12%

12%
19%

22%
14%
13%
13%

19%
15%
12%

28%
20%
8%
10%

17%
15%
13%
16%
12%
15%

No Second

Choice Don’t Know

22%

27%
18%

35%
39%
17%

25%
2%
34%
27%
8%
19%

37%
15%
17%

21%
21%
25%

28%
25%
19%

12%
35%
27%

32%
24%
17%
21%

22%
22%

23%
21%
26%
13%

18%
19%
27%

18%
12%
23%
27%

7%
22%
24%
27%
14%
27%

5%

4%
6%

0%
8%
5%

6%
5%
2%
7%
6%
8%

5%
5%
6%

6%
4%
5%

&%
4%
5%

3%
3%
7%

13%
3%
3%
5%

4%
7%

8%
8%
4%
3%

6%
4%
2%

8%
6%
3%
2%

9%
7%
10%
4%
4%
3%

21

N=)
495

212
274

53
68
367

212
93
93
57
15
23

139
149
206

220
180
93

24
207
250

192
89
201

37
136
166
137

292
203

92
95
201
102

178
180
104

122

62
161
128

34
82
51
156
86
86



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Would Not Support GOP Candidate Under Any Circumstance

Gingrich
20%

25%
16%

28%
35%
17%

19%
0%
30%
38%
41%
24%

24%
18%
19%

22%
18%
18%

24%
25%
16%

16%
39%
17%

37%
17%
20%
20%

20%
21%

21%
21%
21%
18%

23%
14%
28%

23%
13%
19%
25%

16%
27%
20%
16%
20%
24%

Paul
17%

12%
21%

10%
6%
21%

27%
24%
1%
8%
20%
20%

18%
23%
13%

22%
13%
16%

13%
12%
22%

25%
6%
16%

3%
12%
22%
20%

19%
15%

18%
18%
16%
17%

22%
19%
9%

20%
24%
19%
12%

22%
16%
10%
17%
21%
19%

Bachmann

14%

14%
15%

18%
21%
13%

17%
12%
16%
16%
0%
5%

15%
19%
11%

12%
19%
11%

10%
19%
11%

10%
24%
14%

6%

19%
14%
14%

14%
15%

8%
11%
20%
13%

16%
16%
11%

12%
15%
17%
13%

19%
11%
12%
10%
21%
19%

Perry Romney
11% 9%
14% 7%
9% 10%
6% 12%
12% 3%
12% 9%
11% 0%
7% 15%
15% 17%
14% 5%
10% 10%
5% 23%
12% 9%
13% 7%
10% 10%
9% 6%
15% 8%
9% 14%
15% 7%
12% 7%
10% 8%
11% 7%
9% 8%
13% 10%

6% 13%
13% 12%
11% 9%
13% 3%
11% 8%
12% 9%
11% 10%
11% 6%
12% 7%
11% 13%
9% 8%
11% 9%
19% 8%
12% 5%
8% 3%
10% 9%
17% 9%
12% 6%
9% 9%
11% 14%
14% 11%
10% 9%
10% 2%

Other
8%

9%
7%

6%
5%
8%

7%
15%
3%
3%
16%
7%

6%
6%
9%

10%
8%
4%

14%
6%
9%

11%
6%
6%

5%
7%
9%
7%

9%
6%

7%
7%
7%
8%

4%
10%
9%

9%
7%
6%
8%

0%
11%
9%
8%
7%
8%

Don’t Know (N=)
20% 503
19% 218
22% 275
22% 57
18% 66
20% 373
19% 194
28% 88
18% 92
15% 50

2% 15
17% 22
16% 131
15% 146
27% 224
18% 213
19% 185
29% 102
18% 29
18% 210
23% 249
21% 189
9% 88
25% 210
30% 35
22% 131
15% 174
22% 144
20% 279
21% 223
25% 97
25% 95
16% 203
20% 104
19% 179
21% 180
17% 114
19% 123
30% 59
20% 168
15% 135
26% 35
18% 81
23% 52
25% 164
11% 85
19% 85

22



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

‘Who Expected To Win NH Primary

Romney Gingrich
67% 15%
67% 9%
67% 19%
66% 14%
60% 3%
69% 17%
87% 6%
48% 45%
52% 16%
64% 5%
72% 0%
67% 7%
63% 16%
79% 14%
62% 14%
70% 14%
69% 14%
57% 17%
68% 11%
68% 11%
68% 18%
70% 15%
66% 13%
66% 15%
63% 9%
61% 14%
70% 18%
71% 11%
73% 11%
59% 20%
49% 22%
73% 12%
70% 14%
74% 9%
68% 17%
70% 17%
64% 7%
68% 16%
72% 7%
67% 17%
68% 12%
55% 17%
72% 10%
64% 9%
63% 20%
73% 10%
70% 16%

Paul
3%

5%
2%

5%
9%
2%

0%
1%
16%
0%
0%
7%

8%
1%
1%

4%
2%
3%

6%
4%
2%

4%
2%
3%

5%
7%
2%
1%

4%
1%

5%
2%
3%
3%

0%
3%
7%

0%
4%
0%
9%

5%
1%
9%
3%
4%
2%

Huntsman Santorum
1% 1%
2% 0%
1% 1%
3% 0%
3% 1%
1% 1%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%
9% 0%
11% 10%
0% 0%
4% 1%
0% 0%
1% 1%
2% 1%
0% 1%
3% 1%
5% 0%
2% 0%
1% 1%
0% 1%
4% 0%
1% 0%
4% 0%
3% 1%
1% 2%
0% 0%
2% 0%
0% 2%
2% 1%
0% 1%
2% 1%
2% 0%
1% 1%
1% 1%
3% 1%
0% 2%
5% 1%
0% 1%
3% 0%
0% 5%
4% 0%
0% 3%
2% 0%
0% 1%
0% 0%

Other
1%

0%
1%

0%
2%
1%

0%
1%
1%
0%
0%
5%

0%
1%
0%

0%
1%
1%

0%
0%
1%

1%
0%
0%

0%
2%
1%
0%

1%
0%

1%
0%
0%
1%

1%
0%
1%

2%
0%
0%
0%

3%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%

Don’t Know

13%

17%
9%

12%
21%
11%

6%
5%
15%
22%
6%
14%

8%
4%
21%

10%
13%
19%

10%
16%
10%

8%
14%
15%

19%
13%
7%

17%

9%
17%

19%
12%
10%
11%

13%
9%
16%

13%
12%
15%
9%

16%
12%
16%
12%
11%
12%

23

! N=!
544

235
300

59
75
402

212
93
93
57
15
23

142
153
247

234
200
106

32
224
271

205
94
226

39
143
183
158

311
233

105
103
219
110

196
193
118

131

71
177
141

39
91
55
176
92
91



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

‘Who Has Best Chance To Beat Obama

Romney Gingrich
55% 18%
53% 13%
57% 22%
51% 14%
47% 4%
57% 21%
83% 9%
24% 64%
42% 10%
43% 6%
30% 10%
42% 7%
57% 15%
59% 19%
50% 20%
54% 20%
58% 19%
49% 14%
48% 7%
58% 13%
55% 23%
53% 23%
55% 8%
57% 18%
54% 3%
51% 17%
59% 18%
54% 21%
57% 16%
52% 21%
40% 24%
56% 20%
57% 18%
65% 9%
53% 21%
62% 20%
46% 10%
53% 24%
58% 17%
60% 18%
50% 13%
49% 25%
59% 13%
55% 13%
47% 24%
62% 12%
60% 20%

Paul
5%

8%
3%

4%
16%
4%

0%
0%
29%
0%
0%
7%

12%
3%
3%

6%
5%
4%

3%
7%
4%

6%
6%
5%

14%
9%
3%
2%

8%
1%

9%
2%
4%
7%

2%
4%
11%

1%
4%
4%
11%

1%
2%
13%
5%
5%
5%

Huntsman Perry
4% 1%
5% 1%
3% 1%
5% 0%
8% 2%
3% 1%
1% 0%
0% 0%
2% 1%
33% 0%
0% 0%
0% 19%
5% 0%
5% 1%
3% 1%
6% 1%
3% 1%
2% 3%
2% 0%
7% 0%
2% 2%
0% 2%
10% 0%
5% 0%
15% 5%
5% 1%
3% 1%
3% 0%
6% 1%
2% 0%
6% 1%
2% 2%
4% 1%
4% 0%
3% 1%
3% 1%
9% 1%
3% 3%
2% 0%
4% 0%
7% 0%
3% 0%
5% 3%
4% 0%
5% 1%
4% 1%
2% 0%

Other
3%

3%
2%

1%
5%
2%

0%
2%
2%
2%
27%
9%

3%
1%
3%

3%
3%
2%

4%
2%
3%

3%
4%
2%

0%
2%
4%
2%

1%
4%

5%
0%
1%
3%

4%
1%
2%

3%
3%
3%
2%

9%
2%
2%
1%
5%
1%

Don’t Know

14%

18%
12%

24%
20%
11%

6%
10%
15%
16%
33%
16%

9%
11%
20%

12%
11%
25%

36%
13%
12%

13%
17%
13%

10%
15%
10%
18%

10%
19%

14%
17%
14%
12%

16%
9%
20%

12%
17%
11%
16%

13%
17%
13%
16%
10%
12%

24

ON=)
538

231
298

58
74
397

212
92
93
55
14
23

142
152
243

234
197
104

32
222
268

201
93
225

38
141
180
157

306
232

105
100
217
108

195
192
115

131

70
175
138

39
&9
55
176
90
90



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Most Likely to Flip-Flop on Issues

Perry Bachmann

Romney Gingrich
36% 22% T%
33% 23% 7%
38% 20% 6%
47% 19% 7%
31% 25% 8%
35% 21% 7%
20% 30% 8%
66% 0% 11%
49% 25% 2%
28% 29% 9%
41% 37% 10%
36% 19% 4%
34% 31% 6%
37% 23% 10%
36% 16% 5%
36% 23% 8%
39% 23% 7%
27% 18% 6%
42% 15% 3%
30% 24% 6%
38% 20% 9%
39% 22% 6%
40% 24% 7%
32% 20% 8%
27% 22% 10%
36% 21% 8%
43% 19% 6%
30% 24% 6%
40% 23% 7%
29% 20% 7%
31% 21% 9%
30% 23% 4%
38% 22% 8%
40% 20% 5%
35% 22% 8%
36% 20% 6%
34% 26% 6%
34% 19% 7%
30% 19% 5%
34% 23% 8%
40% 25% 8%
31% 19% 13%
36% 18% 5%
30% 25% 5%
41% 14% 6%
29% 29% 4%
36% 32% 12%

3%

1%
4%

2%
1%
3%

5%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%

2%
4%
2%

3%
3%
2%

0%
4%
2%

2%
2%
3%

4%
4%
2%
2%

2%
3%

3%
1%
4%
1%

3%
3%
1%

4%
4%
3%
1%

3%
0%
2%
3%
6%
1%

Paul
1%

0%
1%

3%
0%
0%

1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
1%

1%
1%
0%

4%
0%
0%

1%
0%
1%

0%
1%
1%
0%

1%
1%

2%
0%
1%
1%

0%
1%
1%

1%
0%
1%
0%

5%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

Other
2%

1%
2%

0%
1%
2%

2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
2%
2%

2%
1%
1%

0%
1%
2%

3%
0%
1%

0%
1%
2%
2%

2%
2%

3%
1%
1%
1%

1%
2%
1%

2%
3%
2%
0%

1%
1%
0%
1%
4%
1%

Don’t Know
31%

33%
30%

22%
33%
32%

34%
20%
24%
29%
13%
41%

26%
23%
39%

27%
27%
46%

36%
35%
28%

27%
27%
36%

37%
30%
27%
35%

25%
39%

33%
41%
25%
32%

31%
32%
30%

34%
38%
29%
26%

28%
39%
37%
34%
29%
18%

ON=)
533

228
296

59
75
391

204
93
91
55
15
23

140
147
244

230
195
105

31
219
266

198
94
222

39
143
179
154

305
228

104

99
218
105

193
189
117

126

69
175
140

39
&9
54
173
88
90

25



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Paul
26%

31%
23%

27%
34%
25%

15%
17%
73%
22%
0%
25%

29%
21%
28%

24%
30%
20%

20%
30%
23%

26%
32%
25%

28%
29%
27%
23%

31%
19%

28%
14%
30%
29%

25%
27%
29%

21%
21%
27%
32%

19%
27%
33%
22%
29%
27%

Most Consistent Conservative

Gingrich Bachmann Huntsman

Romney

16% 15%
11% 16%
19% 15%
9% 23%
11% 11%
18% 15%
34% 12%
2% 41%
4% 6%
4% 9%
0% 13%
10% 4%
25% 12%
16% 19%
11% 15%
13% 17%
20% 13%
16% 17%
11% 12%
15% 16%
17% 16%
17% 16%
6% 15%
20% 16%
15% 2%
14% 16%
15% 16%
18% 16%
13% 15%
20% 16%
22% 12%
21% 14%
15% 16%
7% 19%
17% 17%
15% 13%
16% 13%
19% 11%
17% 17%
16% 19%
13% 14%
12% 21%
14% 6%
17% 17%
14% 16%
25% 12%
15% 23%

11%

11%
12%

10%
9%
12%

10%
16%
2%
12%
17%
36%

10%
14%
11%

17%
8%
5%

14%
5%
16%

19%
7%
7%

14%
12%
11%
11%

12%
11%

13%
13%
10%
12%

13%
14%
9%

18%
13%
9%
9%

10%
12%
7%

11%
14%
12%

7%

8%
5%

11%
10%
5%

4%
5%
1%
32%
0%
2%

8%
6%
6%

8%
4%
9%

7%
11%
4%

2%
12%
7%

7%
7%
6%
7%

7%
6%

4%
8%
4%
13%

7%
5%
11%

8%
7%
5%
8%

10%
6%
3%
9%
4%
6%

Other
8%

6%
9%

13%
5%
8%

9%
7%
2%
6%
62%
12%

4%
12%
9%

7%
11%
7%

14%
8%
8%

11%
8%
6%

7%
7%
10%
9%

8%
8%

6%
9%
8%
12%

8%
10%
9%

8%
11%
8%
8%

9%
13%
10%
10%
3%
5%

Don’t Know (N=)
16% 537
17% 230
15% 298
8% 57
19% 73
16% 398
16% 212
12% 93
12% 92
14% 57
8% 15
10% 23
12% 142
12% 153
20% 241
13% 233
14% 197
25% 105
22% 32
16% 219
15% 270
8% 200
20% 94
20% 225
26% 39
15% 141
14% 183
16% 157
13% 305
19% 233
14% 103
21% 103
17% 218
9% 108
14% 195
16% 192
14% 115
15% 129
14% 69
16% 175
16% 139
19% 39
21% 89
14% 55
17% 172
13% 92
12% 91

26



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Importance of Conservative Credentials

Very Somewhat Not Very  Not Important
Important Important Important At All Don’t Know

42% 37% 12% 8% 1%
28% 39% 18% 15% 0%
53% 34% 8% 3% 2%
23% 20% 22% 34% 1%
29% 30% 24% 17% 1%
47% 41% 9% 2% 1%
41% 46% 10% 3% 0%
57% 34% 7% 2% 0%
42% 27% 16% 13% 3%
14% 42% 22% 20% 1%
48% 31% 17% 4% 0%
75% 13% 0% 12% 0%
46% 31% 12% 9% 2%
44% 36% 15% 4% 0%
38% 41% 10% 10% 1%
47% 32% 11% 9% 1%
43% 42% 9% 6% 0%
28% 41% 22% 8% 2%
22% 33% 10% 36% 0%
18% 46% 22% 13% 1%
63% 31% 4% 1% 2%
60% 36% 2% 1% 1%
13% 33% 22% 31% 1%
37% 39% 18% 5% 2%
47% 38% 9% 6% 0%
38% 34% 17% 11% 1%
40% 42% 12% 5% 2%
44% 37% 9% 9% 1%
43% 37% 11% 8% 1%
41% 37% 13% 8% 1%
60% 35% 2% 3% 0%
49% 33% 11% 7% 0%
35% 40% 15% 8% 2%
31% 36% 18% 13% 2%
43% 38% 9% 9% 1%
45% 40% 10% 4% 0%
35% 32% 19% 13% 1%
59% 31% 5% 4% 0%
37% 42% 10% 10% 1%
34% 42% 15% 7% 2%
36% 36% 17% 11% 0%
40% 44% 6% 10% 0%
41% 30% 15% 11% 3%
50% 32% 10% 6% 2%
38% 43% 13% 6% 0%
40% 41% 11% 7% 1%
48% 29% 13% 9% 1%

MN=)
544

235
301

59
75
402

212
93
93
57
15
23

142
153
248

235
200
106

32
224
272

205
94
227

39
143
183
159

311
233

105
103
220
110

197
193
118

131

71
177
141

39
91
55
177
92
91
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More Important — Share Values Or Able To Beat Obama

Shares Values Beat Obama Both — vol. DK [
STATEWIDE 46% 38% 13% 3% 538
Registered Undeclared 52% 32% 11% 5% 231
Registered Republican 42% 43% 14% 2% 297
Democrat 67% 18% 2% 12% 56
Independent 71% 13% 12% 4% 75
Republican 39% 45% 14% 2% 399
Romney supporter 39% 48% 12% 2% 211
Gingrich supporter 33% 49% 17% 1% 93
Paul supporter 69% 18% 7% 6% 92
Huntsman supporter 58% 18% 23% 1% 56
Santorum supporter 41% 36% 16% 6% 15
Support other candidate 50% 30% 12% 7% 22
Def. decided vote 47% 35% 15% 3% 139
Leaning toward someone 42% 41% 13% 4% 152
Still trying to decide 48% 37% 12% 3% 245
Extremely interested 38% 43% 16% 3% 234
Very interested 49% 35% 11% 4% 197
Somewhat/Not very interested 60% 32% 8% 0% 104
Liberal 50% 30% 8% 12% 31
Moderate 54% 34% 10% 2% 222
Conservative 39% 42% 16% 3% 270
Support/Active in Tea Party 35% 50% 13% 2% 205
Oppose Tea Party 67% 16% 9% 8% 92
Neutral 49% 36% 14% 1% 224
18 to 34 70% 15% 15% 0% 39
35t049 52% 33% 11% 4% 140
50 to 64 44% 38% 13% 5% 182
65 and over 38% 48% 13% 1% 156
Male 42% 42% 13% 3% 306
Female 51% 33% 13% 3% 232
High school or less 44% 36% 16% 4% 104
Some college 49% 33% 15% 3% 103
College graduate 45% 40% 11% 4% 217
Post graduate 50% 38% 11% 2% 109
Protestant 44% 39% 11% 6% 197
Catholic 47% 39% 12% 2% 192
Other 49% 35% 15% 1% 116
Attend services 1 or more a week 46% 34% 16% 5% 131
1 2 times a month 56% 30% 14% 0% 69
Less often 41% 45% 9% 5% 177
Never 50% 39% 11% 0% 138
North Country 38% 46% 11% 5% 37
Central / Lakes 43% 39% 15% 4% 89
Connecticut Valley 53% 35% 9% 3% 55
Mass Border 43% 41% 14% 2% 175
Seacoast 48% 33% 15% 4% 91
Manchester Area 52% 34% 10% 4% 91
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

‘Who Has The Strongest Family/Moral Values

Romney
50%

45%
54%

44%
30%
55%

82%
32%
19%
33%
21%
23%

54%
52%
46%

49%
51%
48%

48%
52%
48%

50%
39%
54%

34%
38%
50%
62%

46%
54%

44%
55%
49%
52%

49%
51%
47%

54%
57%
51%
44%

43%
53%
34%
48%
56%
55%

Paul
11%

12%
10%

11%
13%
11%

0%
10%
51%

5%

0%

2%

19%
10%
8%

9%
14%
9%

4%
12%
12%

11%
11%
12%

12%
17%
12%
6%

12%
10%

13%
5%

13%
12%

13%
9%
10%

9%
4%
12%
15%

5%
5%
17%
12%
12%
13%

Huntsman Bachmann Santorum

8%

10%
5%

15%
15%
5%

2%
5%
7%
42%
4%
0%

8%
8%
7%

10%
6%
7%

11%
10%
6%

4%
16%
8%

19%
9%
6%
6%

10%
4%

8%
8%
6%
11%

7%
6%
13%

6%
7%
7%
11%

8%
12%
8%
5%
8%
7%

7%

6%
9%

6%
4%
8%

4%
17%
2%
4%
0%
43%

6%
10%
7%

10%
5%
6%

2%
2%
11%

13%
2%
4%

10%
6%
9%
5%

10%
4%

9%
8%
5%
8%

8%
7%
8%

10%
8%
6%
6%

14%
9%
10%
7%
&%
3%

5%

2%
7%

1%
6%
5%

1%
10%
3%
3%
61%
4%

4%
5%
5%

6%
6%
0%

0%
4%
7%

8%
6%
2%

3%
7%
5%
3%

3%
7%

6%
4%
5%
4%

5%
7%
2%

6%
6%
4%
5%

5%
2%
6%
5%
4%
8%

Other
4%

5%
3%

2%
8%
3%

2%
6%
3%
1%
3%
7%

3%
2%
5%

4%
4%
4%

0%
4%
4%

3%
5%
3%

0%
4%
6%
2%

2%
5%

2%
2%
4%
5%

3%
5%
2%

2%
2%
6%
3%

5%
1%
0%
7%
3%
2%

Don’t Know (N=)
16% 523
19% 225
13% 289
22% 53
23% 74
13% 387
8% 210
20% 88
15% 85
13% 55
11% 15
21% 23
6% 131
12% 150
23% 241
12% 221
14% 195
27% 103
36% 30
16% 214
12% 263
12% 195
21% 91
17% 219
23% 39
20% 137
11% 176
15% 153
16% 302
15% 221
19% 100
17% 100
18% 212
7% 105
15% 191
14% 188
18% 112
14% 127
17% 65
14% 174
15% 135
20% 37
17% 87
25% 51
16% 168
10% 91
12% 89
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Who Is Best Able To Handle Unemployment

Romney Gingrich
46% 13%
41% 10%
50% 15%
28% 12%
32% 8%
52% 13%
83% 4%
22% 49%
19% 4%
25% 5%
24% 10%
21% 12%
50% 13%
54% 14%
38% 12%
46% 18%
52% 8%
34% 10%
22% 14%
46% 7%
50% 16%
53% 19%
36% 6%
44% 10%
30% 11%
44% 10%
47% 15%
51% 12%
47% 13%
45% 12%
40% 13%
56% 11%
48% 12%
40% 13%
42% 19%
59% 8%
33% 7%
54% 15%
42% 15%
52% 12%
37% 8%
37% 16%
48% 12%
40% 13%
48% 13%
40% 12%
53% 11%

Paul
11%

12%
10%

14%
18%
9%

3%
2%
56%
1%
0%
2%

19%
11%
5%

10%
12%
10%

9%
11%
11%

12%
8%
11%

15%
14%
7%
9%

14%
6%

9%
5%
12%
15%

6%
8%
20%

6%
7%
8%
18%

8%
8%
19%
8%
13%
11%

Huntsman Santorum
6% 1%
8% 1%
4% 1%
12% 0%
11% 0%
4% 2%
0% 0%
2% 0%
1% 0%
45% 0%
4% 32%
2% 6%
7% 1%
6% 1%
4% 1%
6% 1%
6% 2%
5% 0%
8% 0%
10% 0%
2% 2%
1% 3%
17% 0%
5% 0%
6% 0%
6% 2%
7% 1%
4% 1%
8% 1%
3% 1%
5% 2%
3% 1%
7% 2%
7% 0%
6% 2%
3% 0%
10% 2%
3% 2%
9% 1%
6% 1%
7% 2%
12% 3%
6% 0%
5% 2%
4% 1%
7% 1%
5% 2%

Other
3%

3%
3%

5%
6%
2%

1%
5%
1%
4%
7%
24%

1%
3%
4%

3%
3%
4%

3%
2%
3%

2%
4%
2%

0%
3%
4%
3%

2%
4%

4%
3%
2%
3%

2%
3%
5%

3%
2%
1%
5%

5%
4%
1%
1%
5%
3%

Don’t Know (N=)
21% 533
25% 227
18% 297
29% 57
25% 73
19% 395
10% 211
20% 93
19% 85
20% 57
22% 15
32% 23

9% 140
10% 153
35% 240
17% 232
17% 195
37% 103
44% 32
24% 215
16% 270
10% 203
29% 94
28% 218
37% 38
21% 137
18% 180
21% 157
15% 302
28% 231
27% 101
20% 100
18% 216
23% 110
23% 195
18% 190
23% 113
17% 131
25% 70
20% 173
24% 136
19% 39
22% 90
21% 53
25% 173
21% 90
14% 89
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Who Is Best Able To Handle Federal Deficit

Romney
32%

28%
35%

15%
22%
36%

68%
6%
4%
11%
15%

23%

40%
34%
26%

29%
36%
30%

18%
34%
32%

35%
24%
32%

26%
32%
30%
36%

31%
34%

29%
38%
33%
28%

29%
39%
25%

44%
29%
31%
25%

30%
33%
24%
31%
37%
34%

Paul
24%

31%
20%

36%
33%
22%

10%
12%
85%
22%
16%
13%

32%
19%
23%

23%
27%
22%

31%
28%
21%

22%
31%
25%

41%
28%
21%
20%

30%
17%

23%
14%
31%
23%

18%
24%
37%

15%
20%
22%
39%

17%
28%
29%
19%
28%
27%

Gingrich Huntsman Santorum
19% 4% 2%
13% 6% 1%
24% 2% 2%
16% 8% 2%

9% 5% 1%
21% 3% 2%
10% 0% 0%
75% 0% 1%
1% 0% 0%
2% 36% 2%
0% 0% 44%
17% 0% 0%
17% 4% 0%
25% 6% 3%
17% 2% 1%
25% 4% 1%
17% 3% 3%
9% 5% 0%
14% 5% 0%
10% 7% 0%
26% 1% 3%
28% 1% 3%
9% 10% 1%
15% 3% 1%
3% 2% 0%
16% 2% 4%
24% 7% 1%
20% 3% 1%
18% 5% 2%
21% 2% 2%
21% 3% 2%
20% 3% 2%
18% 4% 1%
18% 5% 2%
23% 4% 3%
17% 3% 0%
11% 6% 2%
20% 2% 2%
18% 6% 1%
22% 4% 2%
13% 5% 2%
23% 0% 5%
9% 3% 1%
22% 7% 2%
24% 3% 1%
12% 5% 2%
22% 5% 2%

Other
3%

3%
2%

3%
6%
3%

3%
1%
2%
1%
0%
30%

0%
5%
4%

4%
4%
1%

0%
2%
4%

4%
5%
1%

1%
3%
5%
2%

4%
3%

2%
4%
2%
7%

4%
3%
4%

6%
2%
2%
2%

8%
4%
2%
3%
5%
0%

Don’t Know

16%

18%
15%

20%
24%
14%

10%
5%
8%
26%
25%
18%

6%
8%
26%

13%
10%
33%

31%
18%
13%

8%
20%
22%

27%
14%
12%
19%

12%
21%

22%
18%
11%
18%

18%
14%
16%

11%
24%
17%
13%

17%
22%
14%
19%
10%
11%

31

ON=)
534

228
297

55
74
396

211
93
91
56
15
22

139
152
243

232
196
103

31
217
269

201
94
222

39
141
179
154

303
230

101
100
219
107

194
190
114

131

69
174
136

38
&9
55
173
88
91



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Met/Seen Candidates While Campaigning in NH
[Multiple Response Question]

Romney
10%

9%
12%

4%
7%
12%

16%
13%
4%
8%
4%
0%

16%
14%
5%

15%
9%
3%

6%
11%
11%

9%
11%
11%

16%
8%

12%
10%

11%
9%

2%

12%
13%
14%

10%
12%
7%

18%
13%
10%
4%

7%
11%
&%
9%
17%
8%

Paul

7%

5%
8%

1%
8%
7%

6%
8%
13%
1%
4%
0%

10%
9%
3%

10%
4%
4%

2%
6%
8%

8%
2%
7%

12%
7%
9%
3%

9%
4%

1%
7%
7%
11%

6%
7%
5%

5%
7%
7%
7%

3%
8%
5%
5%
12%
5%

Gingrich Huntsman

6%

5%
7%

2%
6%
6%

6%
11%
4%
3%
8%
0%

4%
8%
6%

9%
4%
1%

9%
5%
7%

6%
4%
8%

6%
3%
10%
4%

7%
5%

1%
8%
7%
7%

6%
7%
3%

6%
8%
5%
4%

1%
6%
5%
9%
4%
5%

5%

4%
6%

0%
6%
5%

5%
7%
3%
9%
4%
0%

7%
4%
4%

8%
2%
2%

0%
4%
5%

4%
3%
7%

10%
3%
4%
6%

6%
3%

2%
4%
6%
6%

4%
6%
5%

8%
5%
3%
5%

3%
4%
11%
4%
5%
3%

Other

15%

4%
24%

3%
17%
15%

11%
29%
19%
8%
34%
0%

21%
14%
12%

27%
5%
7%

5%
7%
23%

19%
7%
14%

35%
15%
19%
7%

15%
15%

7%
22%
13%
20%

18%
16%
13%

20%
24%
6%
16%

12%
11%
19%
21%
11%
9%

None Don’t Know (N=)
82% 1% 540
83% 1% 230
81% 0% 300
94% 0% 58
84% 0% 73
80% 1% 399
78% 0% 212
80% 0% 92
85% 2% 93
85% 0% 56
80% 0% 14
100% 0% 23
77% 0% 142
81% 1% 151
86% 1% 245
78% 1% 231
81% 1% 200
93% 0% 106
80% 5% 32
84% 0% 221
81% 1% 270
80% 0% 204
87% 0% 94
83% 1% 222
78% 0% 39
83% 1% 141
81% 0% 182
83% 1% 157
81% 0% 307
84% 1% 232
91% 1% 104
84% 0% 102
79% 1% 220
78% 0% 107
82% 1% 194
80% 0% 191
89% 1% 118
75% 0% 130
79% 2% 69
82% 0% 176
92% 1% 140
84% 0% 39
85% 0% 89
84% 0% 55
84% 1% 174
71% 3% 92
86% 0% 91
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Importance of Meeting Candidates

Very Somewhat Not Very  Not Important
Important Important Important At All Don’t Know
8% 19% 37% 35% 0%
7% 17% 39% 38% 0%
9% 20% 37% 33% 0%
3% 14% 32% 51% 0%
9% 20% 35% 36% 0%
9% 20% 39% 32% 0%
11% 17% 39% 33% 0%
6% 19% 45% 30% 0%
2% 21% 33% 43% 0%
8% 12% 35% 45% 0%
3% 53% 17% 26% 0%
26% 21% 33% 19% 0%
13% 18% 32% 36% 1%
8% 19% 35% 39% 0%
6% 20% 41% 33% 0%
11% 21% 34% 34% 0%
8% 21% 40% 31% 0%
3% 13% 38% 46% 0%
7% 13% 29% 50% 0%
7% 18% 40% 34% 0%
8% 21% 37% 34% 0%
8% 25% 34% 33% 0%
9% 12% 33% 46% 0%
8% 16% 43% 33% 0%
11% 23% 37% 29% 0%
7% 12% 40% 41% 0%
9% 22% 37% 32% 0%
9% 21% 37% 32% 1%
9% 19% 32% 40% 0%
8% 20% 44% 28% 0%
11% 25% 37% 28% 0%
7% 20% 39% 34% 0%
9% 18% 35% 37% 0%
5% 15% 39% 41% 0%
10% 22% 36% 32% 0%
8% 23% 45% 24% 0%
9% 10% 26% 55% 0%
11% 23% 39% 27% 1%
6% 34% 33% 28% 0%
9% 16% 44% 31% 0%
7% 12% 30% 51% 0%
16% 26% 36% 22% 0%
6% 14% 32% 48% 0%
5% 24% 31% 37% 2%
8% 20% 41% 31% 0%
15% 17% 36% 32% 0%
4% 18% 40% 39% 0%

MN=)
544

235
301

59
75
402

212
93
93
57
15
23

142
153
248

235
200
106

32
224
272

205
94
227

39
143
183
159

311
233

105
103
220
110

197
193
118

131

71
177
141

39
91
55
177
92
91
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STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35 to 49
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

How big an issue is the federal budget deficit

Major, Address
Major, Must When Economy
Address Now Stabilizes
88% 11%
85% 15%
90% 8%
69% 31%
78% 20%
92% 7%
89% 10%
88% 11%
90% 10%
83% 15%
85% 15%
81% 12%
84% 14%
85% 13%
91% 8%
89% 10%
88% 10%
84% 16%
70% 26%
82% 17%
94% 5%
95% 3%
69% 31%
89% 11%
93% 7%
90% 10%
85% 14%
86% 11%
88% 10%
87% 13%
94% 5%
94% 6%
85% 14%
82% 18%
87% 11%
90% 9%
84% 16%
91% 8%
90% 8%
86% 13%
85% 14%
82% 18%
92% 6%
83% 15%
86% 12%
89% 11%
92% 8%

Not Much Of
A Problem

1%

0%
1%

0%
1%
1%

0%
1%
0%
2%
0%
8%

1%
2%
0%

1%
1%
0%

0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
1%

1%
0%

2%
0%
0%
0%

1%
1%
0%

0%
0%
1%
1%

0%
2%
0%
1%
0%
0%

DK

0%

0%
1%

0%
0%
1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
1%

0%
1%
0%

5%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
2%

1%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
0%

1%
2%
0%
0%

0%
0%
2%
1%
0%
0%

N=
543

235
299

59
75
401

211
93
93
57
15
23

142
152
248

234
200
106

32
223
272

203
94
227

37
143
183
159

310
233

104
103
220
110

195
193
118

131

69
177
141

39
91
54
177
92
91

34



Support/Oppose raising taxes on Americans earning $250K+ per year

Support
STATEWIDE 61%
Registered Undeclared 71%
Registered Republican 53%
Democrat 88%
Independent 76%
Republican 54%
Romney supporter 60%
Gingrich supporter 49%
Paul supporter 68%
Huntsman supporter 70%
Santorum supporter 45%
Support other candidate 57%
Def. decided vote 57%
Leaning toward someone 64%
Still trying to decide 61%
Extremely interested 51%
Very interested 65%
Somewhat/Not very interested 78%
Liberal 85%
Moderate 75%
Conservative 46%
Support/Active in Tea Party 38%
Oppose Tea Party 86%
Neutral 71%
18 to 34 50%
35t049 63%
50 to 64 64%
65 and over 58%
Male 54%
Female 70%
High school or less 63%
Some college 53%
College graduate 62%
Post graduate 66%
Protestant 63%
Catholic 60%
Other 61%
Attend services 1 or more a week 57%
1 2 times a month 56%
Less often 65%
Never 61%
North Country 71%
Central / Lakes 63%
Connecticut Valley 61%
Mass Border 58%
Seacoast 65%
Manchester Area 56%

Oppose
34%

26%
40%

11%
18%
40%

36%
40%
30%
26%
55%
43%

36%
32%
34%

44%
30%
18%

11%
21%
49%

56%
12%
24%

50%
33%
33%
33%

43%
22%

35%
39%
33%
31%

32%
37%
33%

35%
39%
32%
35%

20%
36%
33%
35%
29%
41%

DK
5%

3%
7%

1%
5%
6%

5%
10%
3%
4%
0%
0%

7%
4%
5%

6%
4%
5%

5%
5%
5%

6%
3%
5%

0%
4%
4%
10%

3%
8%

2%
9%
5%
3%

5%
3%
6%

8%
5%
3%
4%

9%
0%
6%
7%
6%
3%

()]
544

234
301

59
75
402

212
93
93
57
15
23

142
153
247

234
200
106

32
224
271

204
94
227

39
143
183
158

311
233

105
103
220
110

196
193
118

131

71
176
141

39
91
55
177
91
91

35



Support/Oppose raising taxes on middle class Americans

Support Oppose DK o)
STATEWIDE 17% 79% 4% 543
Registered Undeclared 17% 80% 3% 234
Registered Republican 17% 78% 4% 300
Democrat 21% 70% 8% 59
Independent 12% 84% 4% 75
Republican 17% 80% 3% 401
Romney supporter 15% 82% 3% 212
Gingrich supporter 15% 79% 6% 93
Paul supporter 19% 77% 4% 93
Huntsman supporter 24% 72% 5% 57
Santorum supporter 4% 96% 0% 15
Support other candidate 18% 75% 8% 23
Def. decided vote 27% 69% 4% 142
Leaning toward someone 9% 86% 5% 153
Still trying to decide 16% 81% 3% 247
Extremely interested 18% 78% 4% 234
Very interested 15% 81% 4% 200
Somewhat/Not very interested 18% 78% 4% 106
Liberal 17% 74% 9% 32
Moderate 23% 73% 4% 224
Conservative 12% 86% 2% 271
Support/Active in Tea Party 13% 83% 4% 204
Oppose Tea Party 18% 75% 7% 94
Neutral 18% 79% 2% 226
18 to 34 5% 95% 0% 39
35t049 17% 80% 3% 143
50 to 64 12% 83% 5% 183
65 and over 24% 72% 4% 158
Male 18% 77% 4% 310
Female 15% 82% 4% 233
High school or less 20% 73% 7% 105
Some college 14% 85% 2% 103
College graduate 16% 82% 2% 220
Post graduate 16% 78% 6% 109
Protestant 17% 78% 5% 196
Catholic 19% 79% 2% 193
Other 12% 83% 6% 118
Attend services 1 or more a week 17% 80% 2% 131
1 2 times a month 28% 70% 2% 71
Less often 16% 80% 4% 176
Never 11% 84% 6% 141
North Country 22% 73% 5% 39
Central / Lakes 14% 81% 6% 91
Connecticut Valley 19% 80% 0% 55
Mass Border 16% 82% 2% 177
Seacoast 18% 77% 4% 91

Manchester Area 17% 77% 6% 91



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose cutting military spending

Support
42%

53%
34%

71%
61%
34%

38%
27%
55%
66%
45%
36%

47%
36%
43%

41%
43%
45%

64%
56%
26%

33%
63%
40%

33%
48%
41%
41%

49%
33%

32%
33%
44%
55%

33%
38%
62%

25%
45%
40%
57%

32%
51%
43%
43%
39%
38%

Oppose
53%

42%
61%

27%
36%
60%

57%
71%
42%
30%
49%
64%

50%
58%
51%

57%
50%
50%

27%
40%
69%

61%
36%
55%

61%
48%
56%
51%

47%
61%

63%
63%
50%
42%

57%
61%
34%

70%
50%
55%
38%

64%
45%
51%
51%
56%
58%

DK
5%

5%
5%

3%
3%
6%

5%
3%
3%
4%
6%
0%

2%
6%
6%

3%
7%
5%

9%
5%
5%

6%
2%
5%

6%
4%
3%
7%

5%
6%

4%
5%
6%
3%

10%
1%
4%

6%
5%
5%
6%

4%
4%
5%
6%
5%
5%

()]
541

233
300

59
75
399

210
93
93
57
15
23

140
153
247

233
199
106

32
224
269

202
94
226

39
143
183
157

310
232

105
103
218
109

196
193
118

129

71
176
141

39
91
55
175
91
91

37



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose cutting spending for Medicaid

Support
32%

26%
37%

14%
21%
36%

37%
35%
29%
24%
56%
41%

39%
31%
30%

36%
35%
19%

24%
25%
39%

43%
18%
29%

46%
32%
34%
27%

36%
28%

24%
26%
36%
37%

35%
29%
31%

34%
35%
27%
35%

21%
39%
32%
35%
23%
34%

Oppose
60%

65%
55%

81%
73%
56%

55%
64%
65%
64%
38%
49%

55%
59%
63%

56%
58%
74%

69%
68%
53%

47%
74%
66%

47%
60%
58%
65%

57%
63%

69%
62%
58%
54%

58%
64%
59%

57%
56%
66%
58%

72%
48%
62%
60%
67%
57%

DK
8%

8%
7%

5%
6%
8%

7%
2%
6%
12%
6%
10%

7%
10%
7%

8%
7%
7%

8%
7%
8%

10%
8%
5%

6%
8%
&%
8%

7%
9%

7%
12%
6%
9%

8%
6%
10%

9%
9%
7%
7%

6%
13%
6%
4%
10%
9%

()]
541

232
301

59
75
399

212
91
93
57
15
23

142
151
247

233
199
106

32
224
269

202
94
226

39
143
180
158

309
232

105
103
218
109

194
193
118

131

71
175
141

39
91
55
177
91
89

38



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose cutting spending for Medicare

Support
20%

17%
22%

4%
16%
22%

23%
21%
11%
18%
53%
28%

20%
24%
17%

24%
21%
7%

11%
15%
24%

34%
11%
11%

14%
22%
21%
18%

26%
11%

14%
14%
23%
22%

22%
16%
20%

25%
18%
16%
21%

17%
25%
15%
17%
19%
23%

Oppose
74%

77%
72%

92%
79%
1%

74%
73%
82%
75%
41%
67%

74%
69%
77%

68%
74%
89%

84%
78%
71%

60%
84%
82%

80%
74%
1%
75%

68%
82%

82%
79%
1%
70%

72%
80%
69%

69%
76%
77%
74%

82%
67%
74%
78%
T7%
67%

DK
6%

6%
6%

4%
5%
7%

3%
6%
7%
7%
6%
5%

6%
7%
6%

8%
5%
4%

5%
7%
5%

6%
5%
7%

6%
4%
7%
7%

6%
7%

4%
7%
6%
7%

5%
4%
11%

6%
6%
7%
5%

1%
8%
11%
4%
4%
9%

()]
542

234
299

59
75
400

211
93
93
57
15
23

141
152
247

234
199
106

32
224
269

203
94
226

39
143
181
158

311
231

103
103
220
110

197
191
117

131

71
176
140

39
90
55
176
91
91

39



Support/Oppose cutting spending for Social Security

Support Oppose DK [\))]
STATEWIDE 24% 69% 7% 541
Registered Undeclared 21% 72% 6% 234
Registered Republican 27% 66% 7% 298
Democrat 15% 78% 7% 59
Independent 20% 73% 6% 74
Republican 26% 68% 7% 400
Romney supporter 23% 72% 4% 211
Gingrich supporter 28% 65% 6% 93
Paul supporter 26% 68% 6% 92
Huntsman supporter 21% 70% 9% 56
Santorum supporter 40% 51% 10% 15
Support other candidate 36% 51% 13% 23
Def. decided vote 21% 73% 6% 140
Leaning toward someone 31% 65% 5% 152
Still trying to decide 22% 69% 8% 248
Extremely interested 25% 66% 9% 234
Very interested 25% 71% 4% 198
Somewhat/Not very interested 20% 74% 7% 106
Liberal 27% 63% 10% 32
Moderate 18% 77% 5% 223
Conservative 28% 65% 7% 270
Support/Active in Tea Party 33% 59% 8% 204
Oppose Tea Party 14% 82% 4% 94
Neutral 20% 74% 6% 225
18 to 34 45% 51% 4% 39
35t049 30% 62% 8% 140
50 to 64 24% 70% 6% 182
65 and over 16% 77% 7% 159
Male 31% 65% 4% 309
Female 16% 75% 10% 232
High school or less 21% 73% 6% 105
Some college 26% 67% 6% 102
College graduate 25% 69% 7% 219
Post graduate 22% 69% 8% 109
Protestant 24% 68% 8% 196
Catholic 23% 74% 3% 192
Other 29% 60% 11% 118
Attend services 1 or more a week 23% 65% 12% 131
1 2 times a month 20% 75% 5% 70
Less often 20% 75% 5% 176
Never 32% 63% 5% 141
North Country 18% 77% 5% 39
Central / Lakes 24% 66% 10% 91
Connecticut Valley 27% 62% 11% 55
Mass Border 22% 74% 4% 176
Seacoast 26% 70% 4% 89

Manchester Area 28% 64% 8% 91



Support/Oppose eliminating some federal government departments

STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support
57%

52%
62%

37%
43%
63%

54%
68%
73%
36%
65%
67%

62%
66%
49%

67%
55%
39%

43%
48%
67%

79%
36%
48%

42%
52%
67%
55%

65%
46%

53%
61%
59%
57%

59%
58%
56%

58%
57%
57%
58%

56%
54%
49%
57%
62%
62%

Oppose
35%

43%
29%

60%
48%
29%

37%
27%
25%
51%
29%
33%

32%
26%
43%

25%
36%
57%

52%
44%
26%

14%
55%
46%

41%
43%
27%
35%

28%
45%

40%
33%
30%
40%

33%
37%
35%

30%
35%
38%
36%

44%
37%
42%
37%
31%
27%

DK
8%

5%
9%

3%
9%
8%

8%
5%
1%
13%
6%
0%

6%
8%
8%

8%
9%
4%

6%
7%
8%

7%
9%
7%

17%
5%
6%

10%

7%
9%

7%
6%
11%
3%

8%
6%
9%

12%
8%
4%
6%

0%
9%
10%
6%
7%
12%

()]
540

231
301

57
75
400

210
93
91
57
15
23

140
153
245

233
198
106

30
222
272

205
93
224

39
141
181
159

311
229

105
103
218
108

197
191
116

131

71
175
139

39
&9
55
175
92
91

41



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose raising taxes on corporations

Support
53%

63%
46%

80%
74%
45%

54%
40%
55%
75%
41%
44%

53%
52%
53%

44%
56%
68%

74%
67%
37%

33%
82%
58%

65%
60%
47%
50%

49%
58%

54%
50%
54%
54%

50%
53%
57%

48%
51%
57%
53%

50%
55%
50%
53%
62%
43%

Oppose
39%

30%
46%

14%
20%
47%

39%
50%
40%
22%
59%
52%

41%
41%
37%

48%
35%
28%

14%
26%
55%

60%
12%
33%

26%
33%
46%
42%

45%
32%

37%
44%
38%
41%

41%
40%
39%

40%
44%
35%
41%

46%
37%
40%
36%
34%
50%

DK
8%

7%
8%

6%
5%
8%

6%
10%
5%
3%
0%
4%

6%
6%
10%

8%
9%
4%

12%
7%
8%

6%
5%
9%

9%
8%
7%
8%

6%
10%

9%
6%
9%
4%

10%
8%
4%

12%
6%
7%
5%

4%
7%
9%
11%
3%
8%

()]
535

228
298

59
73
395

212
89
89
57
15
23

142
149
243

230
198
106

32
222
265

199
94
224

39
140
177
158

305
231

102
103
214
109

191
190
118

129

69
172
141

39
88
55
177
91
87

42



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose raising the eligibility age for Social Security

Support
47%

49%
47%

48%
39%
49%

48%
53%
44%
45%
79%
58%

48%
49%
46%

50%
52%
34%

34%
46%
50%

58%
37%
44%

41%
44%
46%
56%

51%
43%

44%
42%
50%
51%

50%
50%
46%

48%
45%
49%
51%

44%
53%
51%
41%
49%
51%

Oppose
46%

44%
46%

43%
52%
45%

49%
41%
46%
48%
21%
42%

46%
46%
46%

43%
42%
59%

52%
46%
45%

36%
55%
51%

49%
49%
48%
37%

44%
48%

46%
53%
44%
42%

41%
44%
47%

46%
50%
43%
43%

56%
37%
43%
52%
48%
37%

DK
7%

7%
7%

8%
9%
6%

3%
6%
9%
7%
0%
0%

6%
6%
8%

7%
6%
7%

14%
8%
5%

6%
8%
6%

11%
7%
6%
7%

6%
9%

10%
5%
6%
6%

8%
6%
7%

7%
5%
8%
7%

0%
10%
5%
7%
4%
12%

()]
541

234
297

58
75
399

210
93
92
57
15
23

139
153
247

233
199
106

32
222
271

205
93
224

39
143
181
156

310
231

104
103
218
109

195
192
118

129

71
176
141

39
91
55
175
91
91

43



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Support/Oppose raising the eligibility age for Medicare

Support
41%

39%
44%

38%
32%
43%

42%
45%
39%
34%
63%
60%

46%
38%
40%

46%
45%
23%

44%
37%
44%

51%
33%
36%

38%
42%
38%
46%

42%
40%

38%
40%
44%
39%

42%
41%
42%

44%
41%
38%
44%

40%
45%
46%
37%
44%
41%

Oppose
50%

52%
47%

57%
58%
48%

50%
47%
54%
57%
37%
40%

46%
53%
50%

46%
46%
65%

51%
56%
46%

41%
62%
53%

59%
50%
53%
43%

51%
49%

55%
52%
45%
54%

49%
48%
52%

47%
52%
49%
51%

60%
49%
48%
52%
48%
46%

DK
9%

9%
9%

5%
10%
9%

7%
8%
7%
10%
0%
0%

8%
9%
9%

8%
9%
11%

5%
7%
10%

7%
5%
12%

3%
8%
9%
11%

8%
10%

7%
&%
11%
7%

10%
10%
6%

10%
7%
13%
5%

0%
6%
6%
11%
9%
13%

()]
540

235
296

59
75
399

209
93
92
57
15
23

138
153
247

234
197
106

32
223
270

204
94
224

39
143
181
157

309
231

104
103
219
110

195
193
117

130

71
176
141

39
91
55
174
91
91

44



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Health Insurance Source

Through Spouse’s Purchased
Employer Medicare Employver Own Plan
38% 17% 20% 7%
46% 14% 17% 7%
33% 21% 24% 7%
34% 21% 15% 11%
39% 12% 17% 6%
40% 17% 22% 6%
39% 23% 22% 3%
33% 18% 20% 17%
43% 7% 23% 7%
39% 13% 15% 6%
47% 4% 14% 12%
38% 28% 9% 2%
30% 19% 22% 8%
39% 19% 20% 9%
43% 16% 19% 5%
38% 18% 22% 7%
40% 19% 19% 7%
37% 12% 17% 8%
34% 21% 26% 3%
42% 16% 19% 6%
37% 18% 21% 8%
40% 21% 17% 9%
45% 10% 14% 7%
36% 17% 26% 6%
30% 0% 28% 7%
49% 0% 32% 10%
50% 5% 23% 6%
17% 51% 7% 6%
43% 17% 15% 7%
32% 18% 27% 8%
33% 25% 18% 6%
26% 26% 14% 7%
43% 13% 24% 7%
48% 11% 22% 7%
33% 20% 19% 9%
42% 20% 22% 6%
43% 11% 22% 6%
23% 27% 19% 8%
51% 13% 17% 5%
41% 14% 24% 10%
42% 15% 21% 5%
24% 19% 18% 4%
24% 21% 23% 9%
33% 15% 26% 9%
49% 17% 15% 6%
44% 11% 25% 9%
36% 22% 20% 6%

Other
12%

13%
12%

9%
19%
11%

9%
11%
13%
25%
0%
15%

18%
9%
12%

11%
12%
16%

11%
12%
13%

12%
18%
10%

25%
7%
10%
17%

15%
9%

12%

21%
10%
9%

16%
7%
12%

17%
13%
8%

12%

30%
16%
15%
10%
4%
13%

No Health Don’t
Insurance  Know
4% 0%
4% 0%
4% 1%
9% 1%
7% 0%
2% 0%
2% 1%
1% 1%
8% 0%
1% 0%
23% 0%
8% 0%
3% 0%
2% 1%
5% 0%
3% 0%
3% 0%
8% 1%
5% 0%
5% 1%
3% 0%
2% 0%
7% 0%
4% 1%
10% 0%
3% 0%
5% 0%
1% 1%
3% 0%
5% 0%
6% 0%
5% 1%
2% 0%
4% 0%
2% 1%
2% 0%
6% 0%
5% 1%
1% 0%
2% 1%
6% 0%
4% 1%
6% 1%
2% 0%
2% 0%
6% 1%
2% 0%

ON=)

45

540

235
298

59
74
400

212
93
92
57
14
22

142
150
247

232
199
106

32
224
269

203
94
226

39
141
181
159

310
231

104
103
220
107

195
192
117

130

71
177
141

39
90
54
177
92
89



Should all people be required to have health insurance

Yes No DK o)
STATEWIDE 19% 76% 5% 544
Registered Undeclared 24% 70% 7% 234
Registered Republican 15% 81% 4% 301
Democrat 50% 40% 9% 58
Independent 25% 73% 2% 75
Republican 14% 81% 5% 402
Romney supporter 14% 82% 4% 212
Gingrich supporter 11% 88% 1% 93
Paul supporter 21% 71% 8% 93
Huntsman supporter 42% 55% 4% 57
Santorum supporter 18% 74% 8% 15
Support other candidate 29% 71% 0% 23
Def. decided vote 19% 77% 3% 142
Leaning toward someone 18% 78% 4% 153
Still trying to decide 19% 74% 6% 247
Extremely interested 15% 80% 5% 235
Very interested 20% 76% 3% 200
Somewhat/Not very interested 26% 66% 8% 106
Liberal 47% 48% 5% 32
Moderate 28% 64% 8% 224
Conservative 9% 89% 2% 272
Support/Active in Tea Party 10% 90% 0% 205
Oppose Tea Party 43% 49% 7% 94
Neutral 17% 74% 8% 227
18 to 34 23% 77% 0% 39
35t049 17% 76% 6% 143
50 to 64 21% 75% 4% 182
65 and over 18% 75% 7% 159
Male 17% 80% 3% 311
Female 22% 70% 8% 233
High school or less 17% 77% 6% 105
Some college 12% 85% 2% 103
College graduate 19% 76% 5% 220
Post graduate 27% 66% 6% 109
Protestant 18% 75% 6% 197
Catholic 21% 76% 3% 193
Other 21% 74% 6% 118
Attend services 1 or more a week 17% 75% 7% 131
1 2 times a month 22% 73% 4% 71
Less often 20% 75% 5% 177
Never 19% 78% 4% 141
North Country 29% 66% 5% 39
Central / Lakes 20% 70% 10% 91
Connecticut Valley 25% 70% 5% 55
Mass Border 19% 77% 3% 177
Seacoast 17% 80% 2% 92

Manchester Area 11% 83% 6% 91



Favorable or unfavorable view toward health care reform bill

Favorable Unfavorable DK o)
STATEWIDE 15% 74% 11% 542
Registered Undeclared 22% 65% 12% 234
Registered Republican 10% 80% 9% 299
Democrat 53% 31% 15% 58
Independent 25% 60% 15% 75
Republican 8% 83% 9% 401
Romney supporter 8% 82% 11% 212
Gingrich supporter 7% 88% 5% 93
Paul supporter 28% 67% 6% 93
Huntsman supporter 30% 49% 20% 56
Santorum supporter 30% 70% 0% 15
Support other candidate 12% 80% 8% 22
Def. decided vote 15% 76% 9% 141
Leaning toward someone 13% 81% 6% 153
Still trying to decide 17% 69% 14% 247
Extremely interested 14% 80% 6% 235
Very interested 13% 75% 12% 199
Somewhat/Not very interested 23% 59% 18% 105
Liberal 50% 42% 9% 32
Moderate 25% 61% 15% 223
Conservative 4% 89% 7% 270
Support/Active in Tea Party 2% 93% 5% 205
Oppose Tea Party 52% 39% 9% 94
Neutral 13% 72% 15% 225
18 to 34 17% 66% 17% 39
35t049 14% 77% 9% 143
50 to 64 20% 75% 5% 182
65 and over 13% 72% 15% 158
Male 14% 77% 9% 310
Female 17% 71% 12% 232
High school or less 8% 75% 17% 104
Some college 8% 81% 11% 103
College graduate 15% 75% 10% 219
Post graduate 30% 66% 4% 110
Protestant 15% 74% 11% 197
Catholic 13% 74% 13% 192
Other 24% 71% 5% 117
Attend services 1 or more a week 10% 80% 10% 131
1 2 times a month 12% 73% 15% 70
Less often 19% 71% 10% 177
Never 18% 73% 9% 139
North Country 23% 65% 13% 38
Central / Lakes 23% 63% 14% 91
Connecticut Valley 21% 68% 11% 55
Mass Border 16% 75% 10% 176
Seacoast 7% 84% 9% 92

Manchester Area 9% 82% 9% 91



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35t049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Course of Action with Iran

Economic & Take No
Military Action Diplomatic Efforts Action
16% 63% 15%
10% 69% 17%
20% 59% 14%
12% 71% 15%
5% 68% 21%
18% 62% 14%
14% 69% 13%
24% 57% 10%
9% 66% 21%
10% 65% 20%
39% 43% 11%
29% 61% 2%
19% 57% 18%
17% 65% 14%
13% 66% 14%
18% 63% 12%
15% 64% 17%
12% 63% 17%
10% 77% 8%
11% 69% 17%
20% 59% 14%
25% 53% 16%
10% 72% 17%
10% 70% 12%
10% 59% 17%
12% 70% 16%
17% 67% 13%
17% 59% 14%
19% 61% 15%
12% 65% 15%
20% 53% 17%
17% 59% 19%
16% 67% 12%
11% 73% 14%
19% 63% 15%
16% 65% 13%
10% 68% 14%
22% 63% 12%
22% 53% 19%
10% 70% 14%
14% 64% 15%
24% 65% 9%
11% 62% 17%
19% 61% 15%
18% 64% 13%
11% 65% 20%
15% 62% 15%

DK
6%

3%
8%

2%
6%
6%

4%
9%
3%
5%
6%
8%

6%
4%
7%

7%
4%
7%

5%
3%
6%

6%
1%
7%

15%
3%
3%
9%

4%
8%

11%
5%
5%
2%

3%
7%
7%

4%
6%
6%
6%

3%
11%
5%
4%
4%
8%

™)
540

232
299

59
72
400

212
93
92
56
15
23

140
153
245

233
198
106

32
223
269

205
93
225

39
143
180
157

308
232

104
103
217
109

194
192
118

130

70
174
141

38
91
55
173
91
91

48



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week
1 2 times a month

Less often

Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Seriousness of illegal immigration issue

Very

Serious

61%

58%
64%

33%
48%
68%

67%
64%
52%
53%
67%
68%

64%
62%
59%

69%
59%
46%

46%
49%
73%

75%
39%
58%

45%
53%
61%
70%

59%
63%

81%
68%
58%
42%

57%
63%
59%

66%
57%
63%
54%

56%
58%
62%
62%
57%
67%

Somewhat
Serious
29%

29%
29%

44%
37%
26%

28%
28%
38%
28%
17%
25%

26%
33%
29%

25%
30%
38%

20%
38%
23%

21%
38%
33%

41%
33%
30%
23%

30%
29%

16%
24%
31%
43%

34%
29%
26%

28%
31%
29%
31%

32%
37%
25%
27%
29%
27%

Not Very Don’t
Serious Know
8% 2%
12% 2%
6% 1%
23% 0%
10% 4%
5% 1%
4% 1%
9% 0%
8% 1%
16% 3%
15% 0%
7% 0%
8% 1%
5% 0%
10% 2%
4% 2%
10% 1%
14% 2%
30% 5%
10% 2%
4% 1%
3% 0%
19% 3%
7% 2%
14% 0%
12% 1%
7% 2%
4% 3%
10% 1%
7% 2%
3% 0%
5% 2%
9% 1%
13% 1%
7% 2%
7% 2%
13% 1%
5% 1%
7% 6%
6% 2%
15% 0%
10% 1%
5% 0%
12% 0%
8% 2%
10% 4%
6% 0%

N=
544

235
301

59
75
402

212
93
93
57
15
23

142
153
248

235
200
106

32
224
272

205
94
227

39
143
183
159

311
233

105
103
220
110

197
193
118

131

71
177
141

39
91
55
177
92
91

49



Support/oppose path to legal status for illegal immigrants

Support Oppose DK o)
STATEWIDE 42% 49% 9% 535
Registered Undeclared 45% 45% 10% 229
Registered Republican 39% 53% 8% 298
Democrat 63% 33% 4% 58
Independent 47% 44% 9% 75
Republican 37% 53% 10% 394
Romney supporter 39% 56% 5% 208
Gingrich supporter 38% 48% 14% 93
Paul supporter 46% 48% 6% 92
Huntsman supporter 49% 32% 19% 55
Santorum supporter 31% 62% 6% 15
Support other candidate 39% 59% 2% 23
Def. decided vote 45% 48% 6% 140
Leaning toward someone 38% 53% 8% 150
Still trying to decide 42% 47% 11% 243
Extremely interested 36% 54% 10% 233
Very interested 44% 46% 10% 195
Somewhat/Not very interested 51% 45% 3% 105
Liberal 74% 23% 2% 32
Moderate 50% 43% 7% 221
Conservative 30% 58% 12% 266
Support/Active in Tea Party 30% 61% 9% 203
Oppose Tea Party 58% 35% 7% 94
Neutral 44% 47% 9% 220
18 to 34 60% 31% 9% 39
35t049 44% 50% 6% 140
50 to 64 41% 50% 9% 178
65 and over 40% 50% 11% 157
Male 41% 52% 8% 308
Female 43% 46% 10% 227
High school or less 35% 55% 10% 105
Some college 35% 60% 5% 99
College graduate 43% 47% 10% 216
Post graduate 50% 40% 10% 109
Protestant 47% 43% 10% 195
Catholic 39% 52% 9% 188
Other 41% 50% 9% 118
Attend services 1 or more a week 42% 50% 9% 130
1 2 times a month 42% 48% 10% 69
Less often 44% 47% 10% 172
Never 43% 50% 7% 141
North Country 43% 44% 13% 39
Central / Lakes 39% 49% 12% 91
Connecticut Valley 52% 44% 4% 54
Mass Border 39% 51% 11% 173
Seacoast 42% 52% 6% 88

Manchester Area 44% 50% 7% 91



STATEWIDE

Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Romney supporter
Gingrich supporter
Paul supporter
Huntsman supporter
Santorum supporter
Support other candidate

Def. decided vote
Leaning toward someone
Still trying to decide

Extremely interested
Very interested
Somewhat/Not very interested

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Support/Active in Tea Party
Oppose Tea Party
Neutral

18 to 34
35 to 49
50 to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post graduate

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend services 1 or more a week

1 2 times a month
Less often
Never

North Country
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Mass Border
Seacoast
Manchester Area

Causes of Climate Change/Global Warming

Human

Activities

32%

43%
23%

84%
40%
24%

27%
24%
42%
52%
39%
26%

33%
26%
36%

28%
32%
44%

59%
47%
18%

12%
65%
37%

34%
36%
32%
29%

28%
38%

26%
29%
31%
46%

30%
31%
40%

26%
26%
36%
37%

48%
34%
41%
30%
27%
27%

Natural

Causes
44%

35%
50%

10%
35%
50%

49%
45%
39%
26%
58%
54%

51%
40%
42%

46%
47%
31%

19%
34%
56%

64%
22%
35%

29%
45%
42%
49%

46%
41%

43%
52%
45%
34%

44%
47%
37%

50%
42%
42%
40%

40%
44%
36%
43%
43%
50%

Not
Both Happening
14% 4%
13% 3%
15% 5%
5% 0%
19% 3%
14% 4%
14% 3%
14% 8%
13% 4%
13% 5%
3% 0%
8% 0%
7% 6%
19% 5%
14% 2%
15% 6%
10% 3%
16% 1%
15% 0%
14% 2%
13% 5%
11% 6%
11% 0%
17% 2%
27% 4%
11% 2%
14% 4%
11% 4%
14% 5%
13% 2%
14% 8%
12% 2%
14% 3%
13% 4%
14% 2%
13% 7%
13% 1%
16% 3%
16% 11%
12% 2%
12% 2%
4% 3%
14% 3%
14% 3%
14% 4%
21% 3%
10% 5%

Don’t

Know
7%

6%
7%

1%
4%
8%

7%
8%
2%
4%
0%
12%

2%
11%
6%

5%
9%
7%

8%
4%
7%

7%
2%
8%

6%
6%
7%
7%

7%
6%

10%
5%
7%
3%

9%
3%
9%

4%
5%
7%
9%

5%
5%
6%
8%
7%
7%

N=
541

234
298

59
74
400

212
92
93
55
15
23

141
152
247

234
198
106

32
224
270

203
94
227

39

143
182
157

309
232

104
103
220
108

195
192
118

130
71

175
141

39
91
55
176
91
90
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